
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 1, 1999

Phila.
Fruit Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 28-APR-99

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-Slate Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Partly Cloudy 48-65 NA—FVOIO
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:

MARKET LOWER 7/10 buctns TXRuby
Red 18s 11.00-12.0023s 11.00-IXOO 27s
11.00- Marked Rio Star 18s 10.00fr
cond 6.007.0023 s 10.00froond 6.007.00
27s 10.00 fr cond 6007.00 4/5 buctns FL
IndianRiver Red 23s 9.0011.00few 14.00
27s 9.00-11.00 few 14.00 32s 9.0011.00
few 13.00 36s 9.0011.00 40s 9.0011.00
48s 8.0010.00 mostly 9.00-9.50 56s
8.00- -LEMONS: MARKET
STEADY ctns CA 95s 16.00 fr qua!
I 1.50-13.50 115 s 18.00 fr qual
14.00- 140 s 21.00 fr qual
16.5017.00 mostly 16.50 165 s 23.00 fr
qual 17.50-18.00 200 s 22.00 fr qual
14.00- —LIMES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 10 lb ctns FL 48s 9.00
>4s 9.00 MX 48s 8.008.50 54s 7.008.00
53s 7.00 40 lb ctns MX 175 s 34.00 200 s
25.00 —MISC CITRUS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE ---

ORANGES: MARKET FL VALENCIA’S
100’S AND I25‘S LOWER, OTHERS
STEADY ctns CA Valencia S6s fr qual
20.0021.0072s 33.00 fr qua! 20.0021.00
88s fr qua! 20.00 113 s 20.00 fr qual
17.0018.00 mostly 17.00 138 s fr qual
13.0015.00 4/5 buctns FL Valencia 56s
13.00 64s 13.00 80s 12.00-IXSO fr cond
7.00- 100 s 9.00-11.00 fr cond
7.00- 125 s 9.00-10.00 ---

TANGELOS: OFFERINGS NONE
TANGERINES; OFFERINGS LIGHT 4/5
buctns FL Honey 64s fr cond IXOO-16.00
80s 26.00-27.00 fr cond 12.00-16.00 100s
25.00 fr cond 12.00-16.00 120 s 24.00 ISOs
23.00 —TEMPLES: OFFERINGS NONE

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES; fits 12
6-oz cups with lids CLAIR few 45.00fits
12 4.4-oz cups with lids FL few

52.00- —CRANBERRIES: OFFER-
INGSNONE —MISC BERRIES; MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY fits 12 6-oz cups

with lids GU Blackberries 12.50-13.00
mostly 13.00few 15.00fits 125.6-ozcups
with lids MX AIR Blackberries few
18.00-20.00 -RASPBERRIES; MARK-

ET HIGHER fits 12 1/2-pt cntis with lids
CL AIR Red 36.00-40.00 ---

STRAWBERRIES: MARKET LOWER
fits 12 1-pt bkts CA med-lge 8.00-10.00
mostly 9.00-10.
00
MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARKET
LOWER 1/2 ctns/crtsCR 15s 1600-11.00
18s 1600DR ISs IXOOfr cond 6.00-7.00
OU9s 10.0012 s 10.0015 s IXOOlBs 10.00
HD 9s 8.00-9.00 12s 10.00 MX 9s fr cond
10.00- 12sfr cond 8.00-11.00 TX 9s
10.00 12s 10.00-12.00 mostly 10.00 15s
12.00 18s 10.00 —HONEYDEWS:
MARKET LOWER 2/3 ctns CR 6s 8.00
GU 6s 9.00 8s 8.00 fr cond 5.00-6.00 9s
7.00 TX5s 11.006 s 10.00-11.008s 8.00-
-MISC MELONS: 5 kg cntis IS Galia 5s
16.00 —WATERMELONS: MARKET
MX SANGRIA’S LOWER, OTHERS
STEADY ctns per ctn FL Royal Sweet 3s
20.00 Red Seedless 5s 27.00-28.00 HD
Mickey Lee 2sfr cond 8.00 3s fr cond 8.00
4s fr cond 8.50 5s fr cond 8.50MX Sangria
3s 18.00-22.00 mostly 19.00-20.00 4s
18.00- mostly 18.00-19.00TX San-
gria 3s 19.00-20.004s 19.00-20.00 bins
per melon FL Sangria 18-20 lb 4.00-4 JO
Royal Sweet 28-30 lb 600

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET WA WAXFCY RED DELI-
CIOUSLOWER, OTHERS STEADY ctns
liypk AO BOAT Gala 70s 30.00 80s 30.00
90s 28.00 100 s 28.00 UOs 24.00 120s
20.00 CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE
STORAGE etas tiypk NY U.S. ExFey
Mclntosh 88s 16.00-18.00Red Rome 72s
14.00-15.00 Empire 88s 19.00-20.00 WA

WAExFcy Red Delicious 72s 12.50 80s
12.50-14.00 88s 12.50 100 s 12J0 125s
12JO-14.00 Golden DeUdous 72s 15:00

80s 15.00 88s 15.00 100 s 15.00 Granny
Smith 88s 20.00 100 s 17.00Fuji 88s 15.00
WAFcyRed DeUdous 72s 10.0080 s 10.00
88s 10.00 113 s 10.00 138 s 10.00ctns celplc
NY U.S. ExFey Mclntosh 80s 20.00 100s
20.00 WA WAExFcy Golden Delidous
60s one lot 10.00 96s 15.00 ctns 12 3-lb
flmbgs NY U.S. Fey Red DeUdous 2 1/2“
min 11.00 2 1/4“ min 11.00-12.00 Red
Rome 2 1/2“ min 11.00Empire 2 1/2“ min
11.00 —APRICOTS: OFFERINGS

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

■ NO

477 East Farmersville Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557 /"WAFFLE SLAT~\

(717) 355-2361

NONE —AVOCADOS: MARKET
HIGHER ctns 2 lyr CA Hass 48s
49.00- CL BOAT Hass 40s 42.00-
BANANAS: MARKET STEADY 40 lb
ctns IMPORT 13.00-13.50 fair qua!
12.00- sml 10.00-11.00mostly 11.00

40 lb ctns bagged IMPORT 13.00 ctns
institutional pk IMPORT petite 13.00
CHERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE -

FRUITS OTHER: NO SALES
REPORTED —GRAPES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 18 lb lugs bgd CL
BOAT Thompson Seedless Ige fr appear
28.00Ruby Seedless Ige 18.00 Red Seed-
less sml fr cond 6.00-7.00 med-lge fr
appear 18.00-20.00 med fr cond
11.00- Ribiets med-lge 15.00 Red

Globe med-lge 14.00-16.00 16 lb lugs bgd
CL BOAT Thompson Seedless Ige
34.00- Red Seedless med-lge 21.00
Ige 26.00 -KIWIFRUTT: MARKET
STEADY fits 1 lyr CL BOAT Hayward
33s 7.00 36s 6.50 39s 6.00 10kg entrs CL
BOAT Hayward 33 sz 13.00 36 sz 15.00
39 sz 16.00 —MANGOES: MARKET
LOWER ctns 1 lyrGU Tommy Atkins 8s

Agricultural Washdowns

717-949-3*12

SPECIALIZING IN
Poultry Houses: Layers, Breeders, Broilers

Hog, Veal and Dairy Barns
High Pressure, Low Volume Washing

RD #1 Box 147, Newmanstown, PA 17073

imSSBP
MARKET

LEESPORT, BERKS COUNTY, PA 19533 (610) 926-1307

LIVESTOCK AUCTION
EVERY WEDNESDAY - 1:00P.M.

Farmers Market 9:00 AM to 8:00 PM
Flea Market 7:00 AM to ??

Serving Eastern Pennsylvania for SI years.

4.00- lOsfr cond 4.00-5.00 12sfr cond
4.00- NITommy Atkins 14a 4.50 16s
4.50 —NECTARINES: OFFERINGS
NONE —PAPAYA: MARKET STEADY
10 lb ctns BZ 9s 10.00 10s 9.00 CR 8s
12.00 9s 12.00 12s 12.00 37 lb ctns MX
Maradol 18.00 —PEACHES: OFFER-
INGS NONE —PEARS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lb ctns AO BOAT D’Anjou
80s 22.0090s 22.00 100 s 18.00 110 s 16.00
120 s 16.00Emperor Brown 70s 20.00 80s
20.00 90s 18.00 100 s 16.00 110 s 16.00
Packham Triumph 70s 22.00 80s 22.00r
90s 22.00 100 s 20.00 110 s 18.00 120s
16.00Abate Fete) 30s 16.0040s 14.00 50s
12.0060 s 10.00Red Bartlett 55s 14.0060s
14.00 CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE

STORAGE 40 lb ctns WA D’Anjou 80s
20.00- 90s 20.00-22.00 100s
17.50-18.50 110 s 17.50 120 s 17.50 135s
16.50 —PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS
NONE —PINEAPPLES; MARKET
STEADY ctns 1 lyrEC AIR 6s golden ripe
fr appear 12.00HI AIR 6s 12.00 MX AIR
6s 11.00 golden ripe ctns 2 lyr HD 10s
15.00 12s 15.00—PLANTAINS: MARK-

Slatted Heifer Barn

Slatted Free Stall Bam

"V—»—
30" |

Concrete Feed Bunks

ET STEADY 40 lb ctns CB Green 13.00
Yellow 13.50 CR Orem 13.00 Yellow
13.30 EC Green 13.00 Yellow 13.50

PLUMS: MARKET STEADY 10kg ctns
CL BOAT Angeleno 90 series 18.00-20.00
—POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS
NONE

Kirkwood Ag Auction
Produce

Kirkwood, PA
April 28, 10KK) AM.

Report Supplied by Auction
ASPARAGUS: 1.00-1.60 BUNCH
RADISHES: .15-A5 BUNCH
RHUBARB: .75 BUNCH
SPINICH: 2.50-3.30 BU.
ANNUALS: POTS .15-.SO.
FLATS: 1.00-7.50 FLAT.
PERIENNIALS: POTS .60-3.00.
HANGING BASKETS; 4.00-6.50 EA.
VEO. PLANTS: 1.00-8.00 FLAT.
TOMATOS POTTED: 2.75-3.00.
SALES WED. AT 10.00 A.M.

WANTED: JfßfW 200-40 Head Pig7 *

Nursery
Facility within 20 Miles of

Lebanon
for Independent Producer

Phone 717-865-4517
Leave Message, Name, Phone &

Best Time to Call
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MILK WANTED
Lanco Dairy Farmers Co-Op Inc needs
200 more dairy farmers to help grow
out new contracts We are run by a
local non-salaried board. We do not
take equity out ofyour check. We have
4 excellent local haulers.
Let us show you how to take control
ofyour milk supply with a better
bottom line.

For more information,
call (410) 658-7532

TO


